

December 21, 2022

CONFIDENTIAL

Via email and mail

Mr. Clyde Eisenbeis
2819 Hogan Drive
Bismarck, ND 58503

cte677@gmail.com

RE: Complaint Dated November 8, 2022 (No. 22-014)

Dear Mr. Eisenbeis:

When a complaint is filed with the North Dakota Ethics Commission, the Executive Director is tasked with conducting an initial review of the complaint. As Executive Director, I have completed the initial review of your complaint. Upon completion of the initial review, the complaint you filed is summarily dismissed for the reasons set forth below.

The complaint is dismissed because the alleged misconduct in the complaint does not fall within the scope of the Commission's jurisdiction. The complaint does not contain any alleged violation of Article XIV of the North Dakota Constitution, North Dakota Century Code chapter 54-66, rules promulgated by the Ethics Commission, or another law or rule regarding transparency, corruption, elections, or lobbying. Therefore, your complaint dated November 8, 2022 (No. 22-014) must be summarily dismissed at this stage.

You have a right to appeal the summary dismissal of your complaint: As the complainant, you may appeal this decision to the Commission by appealing in writing within twenty (20) calendar days from the date of this letter. N.D.A.C. § 115-02-01-03(6)(c).



If you have any questions or concerns during the process, please do not hesitate to contact the Commission's office.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "R. Binstock". The signature is fluid and cursive, with a large, stylized "R" and a circular flourish at the end.

Rebecca Binstock

Executive Director, North Dakota Ethics Commission